Form PTO 1595



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

10-23-01 (modified) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 101925854 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Raymond R. Price Name: Alliance Concrete Concepts Inc. 1215 10th Street Southwest Rochester, MN 55902 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes () No (X) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 325 Alliance Place NE (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name City: Rochester State: MN ZIP 55906 () Other _____ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes () No (X) Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 10015052 Additional numbers attached? Yes () No (X) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1) concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Name: James R. Hakomaki (X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: MOORE & HANSEN Street Address: 2900 Wells Fargo Center 8. Deposit account number: 90 South Seventh Street (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Minneapolis ZIP 55402 State: MN DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

James R. Hakomaki

Name of Person Signing

15/2001 06689501 00000034 100150<mark>52</mark>

*Dec. 11, 2001*Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents (3)

James R. Hakomah

REEL: 012385 FRAME: 0397

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Raymond R. Price, a citizen of the United States of America,

residing at 1215 Tenth Street Southwest, Rochester, Minnesota 55902, made an

invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent

executed by the foregoing of even date herewith and entitled:

A MORTARLESS WALL STRUCTURE

WHEREAS, Alliance Concrete Concepts Inc., a corporation organized and

existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a

principal place of business located at 325 Alliance Place Northeast, Rochester,

Minnesota 55906, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention,

and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned.

the entire right, title, and interest of said Raymond R. Price in and to said

application for United States Letters Patent, and the Invention disclosed and

claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any

renewals, reissues, patents resulting from reexamination, extensions,

substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights

thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application

for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Alliance

Concrete Concepts Inc.

1/2

PATENT

REEL: 012385 FRAME: 0398

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: 12/5/01 Signature Kannon K True Baymond R. Price

Signed at ROCHESTER NW, this 5 day of PEC 2001.

Subscribed and sworn before me this ______, 2001.

Notary Public

CHRISTINA HAWKINS

Notary Public-Minnesota

My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005

P:\Client Files\#-C\Alliance Concrete Concepts, Inc A45\007-01-US - A Mortarless Wall Structure (CIP of 001-01-US; L-shaped Bracket)\0111114 ASSIGNMENT (Alliance Concrete).doc

2/2

RECORDED: 12/11/2001